HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR

CORRIGENDUM

No. 946/Confdl./2023

Jabalpur, dated 19/10/2023

In partial modification of this Registry Order No. 843/ConfdI./2023, dated 23.09.2023, it is hereby directed that entry at S.No.123 with regard to Shri Rahul Singh Meena (Merit no. 132), in the column no. 03 shall be read as VI Additional Judge to the court of I Civil Judge, Junior Division, Satna (Trainee Civil Judge) instead of II Additional Judge to the court of I Civil Judge, Junior Division, Satna (Trainee Civil Judge).

(Pramod Kumar Agrawal)
Principal Registrar (Vigilance)

dh

Endt. No. 947/Confdl./2023

Jabalpur dated 19/10/2023

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Shri Rahul Singh Meena, VI Additional Judge to the court of I Civil Judge, Junior Division, Satna (Trainee Civil Judge) for information and compliance.
- 2. Principal District and Sessions Judge, Satna, for information and necessary action.
- 3. Deputy Controller, Government Central Press, Arera Hills, Habibganj, Bhopal-6 for publication in the next edition of Gazette of Madhya Pradesh.
- 4. Principal Secretary and Legal Rememberancer, Government of Madhya Pradesh, Department of Law and Legislative Affairs, Bhopal-462004, for information.
- 5. The Principal Accountant General (Accounts and Entitlements) First (T.M. Section), Office of the Accountant General, (Accounts and Entitlements) First, Madhya Pradesh, Lekha Bhawan, Jhansi Road, Gwalior-474002, for information.
- 6. The Accountant General (2) Madhya Pradesh- Gwalior, for information.
- 7. Registrar (I.T.), High Court of Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur, for information.
- 8. Secretary to the Registrar General, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

9. Administrative Officer, Pension/ Budget/ Assistant (Works)/ Complaint/ Pay / Fixation (gazetted) / Advance/ Leave (gazetted)/ Civil Checker/ Criminal Checker, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, for information.

Note: Vide the Registry Endorsement No. Reg(IT)(SA)/2018/368, dated 01/03/2018, all the concerned are informed to download copy of this order.

(Pramod Kumar Agrawal)
Principal Registrar (Vigilance)

H